## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
TECHNISCHE UNIVERSITAT MUNCHEN LEHRSTUHL FUR THERMISCHE KRAFTANLAGEN	03/27/2006

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	BIOAGE GMBH	
Street Address:	AM LOHMUHLBACH 21	
City:	85356 Freising	
State/Country:	GERMANY	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	10009542	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (213)430-6407

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

213 430-6000 Phone: Email: mmehta@omm.com Correspondent Name: Brian M. Berliner, Esq. Address Line 1: 400 South Hope Street

Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90071-2899

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	942640-18

Brian M. Berliner, Esq.

## Total Attachments: 4

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

source=AssignmentTransmittal#page1.tif source=AssignmentTransmittal#page2.tif source=AssignmentTransmittal#page3.tif source=AssignmentTransmittal#page4.tif

Express Mail:	
---------------	--

FORM PTO-1595

# U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

i e	FORM COVER SHEET  Patent and Trademark Office Docket No. 942640-18
To the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: P	lease record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):     TECHNISCHE UNIVERSITÄT MÜNCHEN LEHRSTUHL     FÜR THERMISCHE KRAFTANLAGEN  □ Individual(s) □ Association     □ General Partnership □ Limited Partnership     ☑ Corporation-State □ Other  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes ☒ No  3. Nature of conveyance:     ☒ Assignment □ Merger     □ Security Agreement □ Other:     ☐ Other:  Execution Date: March 27, 2006	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):  Name: BIOAGE GMBH Internal Address: Street Address: Am Lohmühlbach 21 City: 85356 Freising, Country: Germany  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes ☑ No
<ul> <li>4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): 10/009,542 filed June</li> <li>If this document is being filed together with a new application, the A. Patent Application No.(s)</li> <li>Additional numbers attached? □ Yes □ No</li> </ul>	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Brian M. Berliner O'MELVENY & MYERS LLP 400 South Hope Street Los Angeles, CA 90071-2899	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41): \$40.00  □ Enclosed □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account, referencing Attorney Docket  8. Deposit account number: 50-0639
The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any fees under 37 C.F.R. § 1.21 that may	be required by this paper or to credit any oversease.
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE
Statement and signature.	Strue and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original    July 26, 2006   Date
Mail Stop: Assignmen Director of the U.S. Pate P.O. B	n required cover sheet information to:  nt Recordation Services ent and Trademark Office ox 1450  A 22313-1450

Total number of pages comprising cover sheet, attachments and document:  $\underline{\mathbf{4}}$ 

LA2:806360.1

PATENT ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

WHEREAS,

TECHNISCHE UNIVERSITÄT MÜNCHEN LEHRSTUHL FÜR

THERMISCHE KRAFTANLAGEN

**BOLTZMANNSTR. 15** 

**85748 MUNCHEN** 

**GERMANY** 

a legal body organized under the laws of Germany (hereinafter referred to as

ASSIGNOR), located at, is proprietor of a certain invention entitled:

THE **GASIFICATION OF CARBON-CONTAINING FACILITY** FOR

**FEED MATERIALS** 

for which an application for U.S. Letters Patent was filed under PCT Application No.

PCT/EP00/05364 on 09 June 2000 and received patent application Serial Number 10/009,542.

WHEREAS:

**BIOAGE GMBH** 

AM LOHMÜHLBACH 21

85356 FREISING

**GERMANY** 

a corporation of Germany (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of

acquiring the entire interest in, to and under said invention and the United States Letters Patent to

be obtained therefore.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good

and valuable considerations to us paid by said Assignee, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is

hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors

and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in and to all said inventions

1 LA2:785839.1

disclosed in said application; and in and to said application, including all priority rights for other countries arising from said application; and in and to all substitutions, provisionals, divisions, and continuations thereof; and in and to all Letters Patent, United States and foreign, that may be granted for said inventions; and in and to all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof.

And we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States and the duly constituted authorities of foreign countries to issue any Letters Patent which may be granted on said inventions, on any applications related thereto, and on any substitute, continuing, divisional, or reissue applications, or any of them, to said Assignee, its successors and assigns, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein and thereto.

And for the consideration aforesaid, we do hereby, for us and for our legal representatives, further covenant and agree with said Assignee, its successors and assigns, that we have full and unencumbered title to the inventions and application above described and hereby assigned, which title we warrant unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns; that we have granted to others no license to make, use, or sell said inventions; and that we will not execute any instrument in conflict herewith.

And for the consideration aforesaid, we do hereby, for us and for our legal representatives, further covenant and agree with said Assignee, its successors and assigns, that upon request we will execute substitute, continuing, divisional, or reissue applications, amended specifications, or rightful oaths; communicate to said Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to us relating to said inventions or the history thereof; execute preliminary statements; testify in any interference or other legal proceedings involving said inventions; execute and deliver any application papers, assignments, or other instruments, and do all other acts which, in the opinion of counsel for said Assignee, may be necessary or convenient to secure the grant of Letters Patent to said Assignee, its successors and assigns, or its nominees, in the United States and in all other countries where said Assignee may desire to have the said inventions, or any of them, patented, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by counsel for said Assignee, and to vest and confirm and complete legal and equitable title to all such inventions, applications, and Letters Patent, and to enable it to record said title,

2

LA2:785839.1

without further consideration than now paid but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors or assigns.

Α	SS	IG	NOR

TECHNISCHE UNIVERSITÄT MÜNCHEN LEHRSTUHL FÜR THERMISCHE KRAFTANLAGEN

Date: March 27th 2006

By: j.h. A. Payaoleres
Name: ALEXANDROS PAPADEROS
Title:

**ASSIGNEE** 

BIOAGE GMBH

Date: March With 2006

By: Mous Stee

LA2:785839.1

RECORDED: 07/28/2006

3